
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
  

 

 

 

 
 

                  AARREEAA  II  
 
Area Distribution  

PROGRAM SPECIALISTS                             

  
AREA I Sondra Goodman (727) 401-9279 

sondra.goodman@fdva.fl.gov            AARREEAA  IIIIII 

 

AREA II Kelli Colborne  (904) 252-4106 

kelli.colborne@fdva.fl.gov 

   

AREA III  Ingrid Abernathy  (727) 385-5865 

    ingrid.abernathy@fdva.fl.gov  

 

AREA IV  Nathaniel Knight   (850) 556-0848 

nathaniel.knight@fdva.fl.gov 

   

AREA V  Dale Towery  (850) 964-5560 

dale.towery@fdva.fl.gov 

        

AREA VI  Madeline Mendez  (954) 540-6542  

madeline.mendez@fdva.fl.gov 

Doris Torres  (850) 322-1373 

  doris.torres@fdva.fl.gov 

 

Floater  Brad Gilkes  (352) 422-5736 

  brad.gilkes@fdva.fl.gov   

Floater  William Graydon  (941) 299-2847  

  william.graydon@fdva.fl.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Figure 1 

BUREAU CHIEF 

Betsy Wickham     

betsy.wickham@fdva.fl.gov 

 

(727) 319-7401 

 

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF 

Cora Stagner, Office Manager  

cora.stagner@fdva.fl.gov  

 

(727) 319-7402 

Paul Smith, Admin. Assistant 

paul.smith@fdva.fl.gov  

(727) 319-7406 

State of Florida 

Department of Veterans’ Affairs 

Bureau of State Approving for Veterans’ Education and Training 
  www.floridavets.org 

Outreach:  fdva.saaoutreach@fdva.fl.gov 

        Effective February 2025 
 

 

 

 

 

Ron DeSantis 
Governor 

James Uthmeier 
Attorney General 

Jimmy Patronis 
Chief Financial Officer 

Wilton Simpson 
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